D.C.

Seattle U.S. Average Las Vegas San Diego

Source: John Burns Real Estate Consulting, LLC (data through April 2014; published May 2014)

23

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form 425

30

7 Attractive Gross Margin Profile
Entitlement and development expertise enhance margin potential

Long land position enables optionality for land sales to optimize cash flow and profit Focus on efficient operating cost structure ensures profitability flows through
to bottom line Synergy opportunity will further enhance margin profile

LTM Homebuilding Gross Margin

Companies with market capitalization greater than $1bn

25.8%

24.8%

22.8%

22.2% 22.0% 21.7% 21.7% 21.1%
20.5%

18.2%

17.4% 17.2%
SPF LEN MTH PF TPH (1) DHI PHM TMHC RYL TOL MDC NVR KBH

Source: Company filings.

(1) Excludes purchase accounting adjustments.
24

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form 425

31

8 Prudent Capitalization To Invest in Recovery
Pro forma Debt-to-Capital ratio of 42%, below peer median

Expected new revolving credit facility to provide liquidity to invest in growth opportunities

Debt-to-Capital(1)

Most recent quarter; Companies with market capitalization greater than $1bn

78.9%

58.0%

52.3% 51.1%
48.4% 47.9% 46.9% 46.4% Median: 47.4%
42.3%

39.3%

31.1%

28.4%

KBH SPF LEN RYL MDC MTH TMHC TOL PF TPH DHI NVR PHM

Source: Based on last reported company filings as of May 21, 2014.

Note: Balance sheet data as of most recent available filings and are not necessarily as of the same date.

(1) Debt-to-Capital equal to total debt divided by the sum of book value of equity and total debt (PF TPH as of March 31, 2014).

25

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form 425

32

Financial Overview

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form 425

33

Combined Financial Summary

Home Closings(1) Home Sales Revenue(1)

($ in millions)

3,335

$1,466

2,458

1,948 $948

$782

2011 2012 2013 2011 2012 2013

Homebuilding Gross Profit (1)(4) Adj. EBITDA(2)(3)(4)

($ in millions)($ in millions)

$322

$207

$157

$190

$170

$95

2011 2012 2013 2011 2012 2013

%%

21.7% 20.1% 22.0% 11.1% 13.7% 13.5%
Margin Margin

Source: Company filings.

(1) Excludes fee building operations for TRI Pointe and land sales operations for WRECO.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA adjusted for restructuring charges, impairment charges, and stock based compensation. (3) See �Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial
Measures� beginning on page 33.

(4) Excludes purchase accounting and other pro forma adjustments.

+31% CAGR +37% CAGR +38% CAGR +48% CAGR

27

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form 425

34

1Q 2014 Financial Results

TRI Pointe WRECO

($ in millions) 1Q14 1Q13 Y-O-Y Change($ in millions) 1Q14 1Q13 Y-O-Y Change

[…]

Significant increase in orders and closings driven by Seasonally fewer closings from Q4, but rose 10% y-o-y

growth in community count

Average closing prices rose 21% y-o-y

Increased ASP as a result of pricing power and shift in mix

Backlog declined 7% in units, but increased 17% in value

Higher homebuilding pre-tax income attributable to higher

revenue and increased gross margin Total gross margins increased 290bps y-o-y

Increased market share in key markets

(1) Excludes fee building operations in 1Q13.
28

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form 425

35

Pro Forma Capitalization

Transaction Assumptions

On June 4th, WRECO priced $900 million of senior unsecured notes to fund the cash consideration to Weyerhaeuser and to pay down borrowings under existing
credit facility

� $450 million of 5-year notes at 4.375% coupon

� $450 million of 10-year notes at 5.875% coupon 129.7 million TPH shares issued, valued at $2.1 billion as of May 21, 2014(1)

Balance sheet as of March 31, 2014, pro forma for merger and financing transactions.

All intercompany debt, accounts payable and income taxes payable to Weyerhaeuser will be repaid or eliminated at closing

Proposed new unsecured revolving credit facility up to $425 million to repay existing TRI Pointe debt

$348 million estimated availability as of 3/31/14(2)

WRECO is deemed the acquirer for accounting purposes, with purchase accounting adjustments applied to TRI Pointe

Pro Forma Capitalization

TRI Pointe WRECO Pro Forma

Standalone Standalone Combined

($ in millions) 3/31/2014 3/31/2014 3/31/2014

Cash and Cash Equivalents $32 $3 $25

Debt

Existing TPH Revolver $151 � �

Existing TPH Project Loans $26 � �

Existing WRECO Debt (3) � $869 �

New Revolver � � $77

New Senior Notes � � $900

Total Debt $177 $869 $977

Stockholders� Equity $327 $806 $1,332(4)

Credit Statistics

Debt-to-Capital(5) 35.1% 51.9% 42.3%

Net Debt-to-Capital(5) 30.7% 51.8% 41.7%

Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA(5) 4.6x 4.6x 4.3x

Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA(5) 3.7x 4.6x 4.2x

Edgar Filing: TRI Pointe Homes, Inc. - Form 425

36

Source: S-4 filed May 22, 2014.

(1) Represents 1-day prior to announcement of Weyerhaeuser exchange offer.
(2) Assuming approximately $77mm in borrowings under the new revolving credit facility, approximately $348 million is expected to be available for additional
borrowings thereunder. However, the new revolving credit facility is subject to ongoing negotiations with lenders and there can be no assurance that the parties
will reach a definitive agreement thereto. (3) In connection with the transactions, $739 million of WRECO�s debt payable to Weyerhaeuser will be repaid and any
remaining amounts outstanding will be extinguished.